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Recapito telefonico Sig. Donato 346-0135203
Totali | Parzial ID Istruzioni altimetria Controllo
0 1 | Partenza: Via dei Boschi Nerviano Ml 170 08.00-09.00
6,5 6,5 4  SP101 Lainate MI 180
10,2 3,7 5 | SP16 Origgio VA, 200
16,5 6,3 6 | Dx su SP33 Turate CO 220
22,9 6,4 7 | DxsuSP32 Lomazzo CO, 270
29,5 6,6 8 | Sxsu Via Novedratese Lentate Sul Seveso Ml 270
37,8 8,3 9 | Dx sul ponte poi sx Carugo CO 290
41,7 3,9 10 | SP40 Alzate Brianza CO 350
44,6 29 11  Sx - Dopo ponte ferrovia dx verso Merone CO 280
48,7 4,1 13 | SP41 dx SP47 Merone CO 260
51,7 3 14 | SP47 Rogeno LC 260
53,9 2,2 15 | SP47 Bosisio Parini LC 260
54,6 0,7 15 | Bosisio Parini Via Brianza-SP47 260
56 1,4 16  Dopo cavalcavia sx pista ciclabile su SS36 260
62 6 17 | Civate LC su Via Papa Giovanni XXIlII 240
63,9 1,9 18 | Valmadrera 230
73,6 9,7 20 | Onno 200
79,1 55 21 | SS583 Oliveto Lario LC 200
81,7 2,6 22 | SS583 - Sx SP41 Bellagio CO 300 11.00-13.00
90,5 8,8 23 | SP41 Ghisallo Magreglio CO 755
97 6,5 24 | Asso CO Dx su SP44 427
102,2 5,2 25 Sx per Muro di Sormano CO 820
106,5 4,3 26 Loc Colmadi Sormano CO 1130 11.20-14.30
119,6 1311 27 Nesso CO sx su SS583 280
135,8 16,2 28 Lungolago di Como 200
136,5 0,7 29 Sotto ponte ferrovia Como 200
137 0,5 30 Sx Via Ventisette Maggio Como 230
139,3 2,3 31 SP17 San Fermo della Battaglia CO 360
142,1 2,8 32 SP17 Cavallasca CO 430
148,6 6,5 33 Dx su SS342 Olgiate Comasco CO 400
154,9 6,3 34 |Sx sotto ponte ferrovia sx su SP 46 Malnate VA 355
156,7 1,8 35 |SP46 Vedano Olona VA 350
163,6 6,9 37 SP42 Castiglione Olona (inizio piccolo stelvio) 310 13.30-18.00
166 2,4 38 |Sx SP20 Morazzone VA 370
1714 | 54 39 |SP20 Castelseprio VA 320
177,5 6,1 40 Dx SP19 Tradate VA 300
184,9 7,4 41 |Sx Via Alcide de Gasperi Marnate VA 220
188,6 3,7 42 Rescaldina Mi 200
190,2 1,6 43 Via Cerro Maggiore Rescaldina Ml 200
191,4 1,2 44 |Sx Via Turati Cerro Maggiore Ml 180
193,8 2,4 45 |Cerro Maggiore Ml 180
200 6,2 46 Arrivo Via dei Boschi Nerviano Ml 170 14.30-20.15
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